

Form PTO-1594

09-26-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ , 1022	34142 <u>/ </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M & I Marshall & Isley Bank (successor to Richfield Bank & Trust Co.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hi LEX Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 990 Apollo Road City: Fagan State: MN Zip: 55121 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other discharge of security interest Execution Date: August 22, 2002	X Corporation-State Minnesota Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) _1,263,346
Additional number(s) att	' — —
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jennifer L. Dean	
Internal Address: <u>Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
Suite 1100	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1209	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
o. organicatio.	
Jennifer L. Dean	Jen CO September 20, 2003
	grature Date

9/25/2002 GTON11 00000124 1263346

FC:481 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: September 2. Brenda Q Coffin

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0586

PO Box 2045/Wisconsin 53201-2045

www.mibank.com

AUGUST	22,	, 2002
--------	-----	--------

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sirs:

Discharge of Security Interest Re;

We confirm that Hi-Lex Corporation has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the related loan agreement(s). Further, the undersigned wishes to discharge all Assignments for Security and Trademark Security Agreements made in favour of the undersigned from any and all trademark registrations held by Hi-Lex Corporation including without limitation the following:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Agreement
6-40	1,263,346	October 8, 1991
HI-LEX	927,090	October 8, 1991
HI-LEX BLEACH DESIGN	923,402	October 8, 1991

Yours very truly,

M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK (as successor to Richfield Bank & Trust Co.)

Per:

Name:

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT G23\WILSONH\2522584.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0587